
ITASCA COUNTY SOCIAL ENE ROSTER 
(Updated 7.12.16) 

 
Name Scheduling 

Asst.(s) 
Work # Cell # Fax # Email Mailing Address 

Allen, Kim N/A 218-327-6077 218-244-4652 218-999-5815 kimallen@paulbunyan.net 
kim.allen@courts.state.mn.
us 

15 NE 5th Street 
Grand Rapids, MN 
55744 

Weis, Rachel N/A 218-322-6020 
Ext. 708 

N/A 218-326-6504 rweis@lasnem.org Legal Aid Services 
350 NW 1st Ave., Ste. F 
Grand Rapids, MN  
55744 

Geislinger, 
Kevin  

N/A 218-328-6434 
Ext. 15 

218-301-6257 218-328-6435 kgrecovery@qwestoffice.n
et 

Ross Resources 
180 NE 6th Street  
Grand Rapids, MN 
55744 

Goetz, Jim N/A 952-240-8949 952-240-8949  goetz@goetzdisputeresolut
ion.com 
 

11095 Viking Drive 
Suite 265 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 

Johnson, June N/A 320-252-7000 320-293-7777 320-252-7000 tricountycustody@gmail.c
om 
 

TriCounty Custody 
Services 
1621 W. St. Germaine 
St. Cloud, MN  56301 

Johnson, Terry N/A 320-293-2349 N/A 320-202-1700 tljohnson01@gmail.com  2818 23rd St. S 
St. Cloud, MN  56301 

Maasch, Lisa N/A 218-327-4908 256-8498 218-327-9215 lisamaasch@msn.com I/C/O Coop. Solutions, 
506 NW 5th Avenue, 
Grand Rapids, MN  
55744 

Nord, Larry Lori Johnson 
ljohnson@ 
onslaw.com 

218-722-1000 N/A 218-722-7408 larrnord@onslaw.com 1301 Miller Trunk Hwy., 
Suite 400, Duluth, MN 
55811 



Prince, Cheryl Julie: 529-2416 218-722-4766 N/A 218-529-2401 cmp@hanftlaw.com 
Hanft Fride 

100 US Bank Place, 130 
W. Superior St. 
Duluth, MN 55802 

Lou Cianni Ruth Samsa 
ruth@ciannilaw.co
m 

218-254-3335 N/A 218-254-3334 ruth@ciannilaw.com 
Ruth Samsa 

P.O. Box 586 
Chisholm, MN 55719 

Sterle, Jessica Mary 218-722-2655 218-393-9484 218-722-2656 jls_law@yahoo.com 208 W. Superior St. 
#202, Duluth, MN 55802 

Swanson, Sara-
Beth 

Emily, Jane 218-999-5520 218-259-9457 218-999-5521 saralaw@paulbunyan.net 506 NW 5th Ave., Grand 
Rapids, MN 55744 

Tracy Podpeskar Kris Hennis 
khennis@trentilaw.
com 

218-749-1962 218-290-5207 218-749-4308 tracy@trentilaw.com P.O. Box 958 
Virginia, MN 55792 

Rachel Sullivan Nacole 
nacole@prebichlaw
.com 

218-262-6601 218-966-0329 218-262-4316 rsullivan@prebichlaw.com 1932 2nd Avenue E  
Suite 2 
Hibbing, MN 55746 

Lori Flohaug Joslyn Zefke 
Joslyn@flohauglaw
.com 

218-326-0929 218-259-1390 218-326-0934 lori@flohauglaw.com P.O. Box 568 
520 First Avenue NW 
Grand Rapids, MN 
55744 

Key=ATTORNEY  
 
Two (2) evaluators for SENE – one (1) female and one (1) male with one (1) being an attorney 
  
Possible conference rooms: 
Ross Resources 328-6434 – 2820 S. Hwy 169, GR 
Cooperative Solutions 327-4908 - 506 NW 5th Ave., GR 
Swanson Law Office 999-5520 – 506 NW 5th Ave., GR 
Can use conference room at Legal Aid Services IF one of the parties is represented by LAS – contact Lois Young 322-6020 ext. 707 
lyoung@lasnem.org – 350 NW 1st Ave. Ste. F, GR 
Room #153 (up to 6 people) or Room #112 (up to 12) at Courthouse (1st floor) – contact Carrie Sheehy, Administrative Services Asst. 327-2847 
Room 233 or 235B (2nd floor) 


